BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25Ņ) 212 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 445 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ¤20 V
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V  VDS=50V
RL=2.5Ω    RGEN=3Ω
 23
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  17
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  50
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  21
⸗ ᴟᾎ  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25ɹ)
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᶸẺṐḼᶂ  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴌ ᾭ  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：   为公司代码
030N10SH： 为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note:
BR:    Company Code
030N10SH: Product Type
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
****
030N10SH
BRCS030N10SHRA
Rev.B Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET